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ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

B E T W E E N:  

OTÉRA CAPITAL INC.  

Applicant 

- and - 

2495065 ONTARIO INC.  

Respondent 

SERVICE LIST  
(as at October 29, 2024) 

 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200, P.O. Box 329,  
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7  
 
Leanne M. Williams 
Tel:  416.304.0060  
Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca  
 
Derek Harland 
Tel:  416.304.1127 
Email: dharland@tgf.ca  
 
Counsel to the Receiver 
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AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay Street  
Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel:  416.932.6030 
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel:  416.932.6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  

The Receiver 

AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
35th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5V 3H1 
 
Jeffrey Larry 
Tel:  416.646.4330 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com  
 
Daniel Rosenbluth 
Tel:  416.646.6307 
Email: Daniel.Rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 
 
Ryan Shah 
Tel:  416.646.6356 
Email: ryan.shah@paliareroland.com  
 
Counsel to the Respondent 
 

AND TO: 2495065 ONTARIO INC. 
1944 Fowler Drive 
Mississauga, ON  L5K 0A1 
 
Richard Ma 
Email: rma@vandyk.com  
 
John Vandyk 
Email: jvandyk@vandyk.com  
 
Respondent 
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TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 
 
Virginie Gauthier  
Tel: 416.369.7256  
Email: Virginie.Gauthier@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Thomas Gertner 
Tel:  416.369.4618 
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com 

Counsel to the Applicant 

AND TO: CIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. 
105 Six Point Road 
Toronto, ON  M8Z 2X3 
 
Luke Johnston  
Giouz Mutlu 
 
Email: l.johnston@dunpar.ca 
Email: g.mutlu@dunpar.ca  
 
Second Mortgagee 
 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, PO Box 95 
Toronto ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Justin M. Jakubiak 
Tel: 416.864.7605 
Email: jjakubiak@foglers.com  
 
Counsel to Kohn Partnership Architects Inc. 
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AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Scott Bomhof 
Tel:  416.865.7370 
Email: sbomhof@torys.com  
 
Counsel to Metrolinx 
 

AND TO: GLAHOLT BOWLES LLP 
141 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 800 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 
 
Brendan Bowles  
Email: brendanbowles@glaholt.com  
 
Jessica Gahtan 
Email: jessicagahtan@glaholt.com  
 
Counsel to SvN Architects + Planners Inc.   
 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Services Division 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Tel: 1.866.668.8297 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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Email Service List  

lwilliams@tgf.ca; dharland@tgf.ca; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; 
jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; Daniel.Rosenbluth@paliareroland.com; 
ryan.shah@paliareroland.com; rma@vandyk.com; jvandyk@vandyk.com; 
Virginie.Gauthier@gowlingwlg.com; thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com; l.johnston@dunpar.ca; 
g.mutlu@dunpar.ca; jjakubiak@foglers.com; sbomhof@torys.com; 
brendanbowles@glaholt.com; jessicagahtan@glaholt.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

 


